

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18848/2013

SAHYADRI SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

S

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 29/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Anish R.Shah,adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is present. None for
the respondents.

Ld.counsel for the respondents shall be directed to
file the counter affidavit within a period of four
weeks in case she intends to do so.

List again on 20.08.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar