

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 18848 OF 2013  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SAHYADRI SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASTRA & ORS.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the parties to find out the assessment order that has been passed. List after two weeks.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the parties has not filed copy of the assessment order so far.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

Dated this the 16<sup>th</sup> Day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate  
117, Lawyer's Chamber.
2. Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate.
3. Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate  
Maharashtra Sadan , Copernicus Marg  
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR