

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

13 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18848/20

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/01/2013  
in WP No. 5859/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

(s) SAHYADRI SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD. Petitioner

VERSUS

(s) STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent

Date : 20/07/2015

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

It is admitted by learned counsel for the parties that the  
assessment orders for the period 2005-06 and 2006-07 have been  
passed pursuant to notice dated 17.01.2012.

Under the circumstances, we are not inclined to proceed any  
further with this special leave petition. However,  
we grant opportunity to the petitioner to file an appeal ag  
ainst the assessment orders and raise all contentions in the appeal including  
the contention that the notice was barred by time.

Signature Not Verified

The special leave petition is disposed of.

Digitally signed by  
Meenakshi Kohli  
Date: 2015.07.21  
11:08:42 IST  
Reason:

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER